

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 071405 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2008 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/26/2008

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the City Engineer of the City of Milwaukee to apply for a Municipal Flood

Control Grant project titled Repairs of the Bank Stabilization of the Milwaukee River.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EROSION CONTROL, MILWAUKEE RIVER, STATE GRANTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

Attachments: 1. Infrastructure Services Division Cover Letter, 2. Fiscal Note

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/5/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/8/2008	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/13/2008	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/26/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
3/5/2008	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
071407					

071405 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Engineer of the City of Milwaukee to apply for a Municipal Flood Control Grant project titled Repairs of the Bank Stabilization of the Milwaukee River.

This resolution authorizes the submittal of a grant application by the City Engineer of the City of Milwaukee to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR) for a Municipal Flood Control Grant project titled Repairs of the Bank Stabilization of the Milwaukee River in the amount of \$325,000, of which \$97,500 (30%) would be provided by the City and \$227,500 (70%) would be provided by the grantor.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee is qualified, willing and able to carry out all activities described in the state grant application; and

Whereas, The City Engineer of the City of Milwaukee has declared his intent to conduct the Municipal Flood Control Grant project described in the application; and

Whereas, The project is estimated to cost \$325,000, of which \$97,500 (30%) would be provided by the City and \$227,500 (70%) would be provided by the DNR; and

Whereas, The City has appropriated sufficient funds for the project; and

Whereas, The City will allow employees from the DNR access to inspect grant project sites; and

Whereas, The City will maintain records documenting all expenditures made during the Municipal Flood Control Grant project; and

File #: 071405, Version: 0

Whereas, The City will submit a final report to the Department which describes all Municipal Flood Control Grant project activities, achievements and data collected, and documentation of the project costs; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the City Engineer of the City of Milwaukee is hereby authorized to apply for the funds available from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources under the Municipal Flood Control Grant Program and will comply with state rules for the program.

Infrastructure Services Division NMJ/SB